



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1160/2024 & CRL.M.A. 28603/2024**

DR AVDHESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Mr. Harsh
Som and Mrs. Aarti U. Mishra, Advs.

versus

SMT PRERNA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.04.2025

1. No one has appeared on behalf of respondent when the matter was called out.
2. On the last date of hearing also, no one had appeared for respondent.
3. Ordinary notice was served on WhatsApp. Let an affidavit of service be filed. In the meantime, respondent may be served through the learned Trial Court.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue, till the next date of hearing.
5. List on 29.08.2025.
6. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 15, 2025/NG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)